	11-08-2	2004		000773
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595			HEET	Q80772 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)				U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. I	102877	496 El Piease record the	e attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	atolic and Trace-	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving	ng party(ies):
Tae Jung KIM		SAMSUNG EL	ECTRONICS CO	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			64 179
3. Nature of conveyance:				16
☑ Assignment ☐ Merge	er			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name			
□ Other				
Execution Date: August 10, 2004		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) at	ttached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applicati	on, the execution	n date of the appl	lication is: August 10, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)Not yet assigned		B. Patent No. Not yet ass		
	Additional numbers at	tached?	Yes 🗹 No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	om correspondence			and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37	,	\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE		☑ Enclosed		
23373			_	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		fees, except for a Account No. 19- Deposit Accoun	the Issue Fee and -4880. Please als t.	uthorized to charge all required d the Publication Fee, to Deposit so credit any overpayments to said
		8. Deposit Acco		4000
		(Attach dup		9-4880 page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC		page in paying by deposit arrowing
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and l	belief, the foregoing infori	nation is true an	d correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	Age 33 10			
Darryl Mexic	Reg No. 1	22 063	<u> </u>	November 2, 2004 Date
Her /	nber of pages including co	:5,005	anta and door	
1 Otal IIuli	hoer of pages including co	ivei sneet, attacn	mients, and docu	ments: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/05/2004 HGETACHE 00000109 10978360

01 FC:8021

Assignment

whereas, we, fae jung kilvi of Gyeonggi-Do, korea, respectively, heremaner caned
assignors, have invented certain improvements in MICROWAVEABLE COOKING
CONTAINER AND MICROWAVE OVEN and executed an application for Letters Patent
of the United States of America therefor on August 10, 2004; and Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Maetan-Dong, Paldal-Gu, Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
(Application number and Confirmation number, filed) the application number and filing date of said application
when known.
Date: Tae Jung KIM August 10, 2004
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 11/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015950 FRAME: 0681